

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Rep. Loren Oldenburg

March 5, 2021 (608) 266-3534

Representative Oldenburg Appointed to the Wisconsin Agricultural Education & Workforce Development Council

MADISON – Representative Loren Oldenburg (R-Viroqua) has been appointed to Wisconsin's Agricultural Education and Workforce Development Council. Assembly Speaker Robin J. Vos appointed Representative Oldenburg to council.

"I am honored to have been appointed to Wisconsin's Agricultural Education and Workforce Development Council" stated Representative Oldenburg. "It's always a good day when we get to discuss the future of agriculture. I am looking forward to serving as a member of this important council."

Representative Oldenburg will be attending his first meeting as a member of the council next week, Thursday, March 11th. The Wisconsin Agricultural Education and Workforce Development Council is housed within the Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development and focuses on the needs and goals of the state's agricultural workforce.

###

The 96th Assembly District includes all of Crawford county, most of Vernon county, and a portion of Monroe county. The largest cities within the district are Prairie du Chien and Viroqua.